
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058827-2025 

Tender

tNCEA - Underground Utilities Services for EES - 2025-26

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS
NATURAL ENGLAND

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058827
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-059e00 
Published 23 September 2025, 11:35am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

This requirement is split into two parts. Part 1 of this requirement is to provide 151 UXO
Engineer watching briefs during the execution of the EES soil survey on selected surveys
sites, where this has been recommended, as a safety precaution to ensure safety and
compliance with regulatory standards. Part 2 of this requirement is to deliver 500 pre-desk
UXO searches.

Total value (estimated)

£1 excluding VAT

£1 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058827-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058827-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058846-2025


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

1 November 2025 to 31 March 2026

Possible extension to 31 December 2026

1 year, 2 months

Description of possible extension:

5 + 9 months

Options

The right to additional purchases while the contract is valid.

To cover any additional work.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71355200 - Ordnance surveying

71351910 - Geology services

Participation 



Page 3 to 5

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Conditions of participation

See Bidder Pack

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

29 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

6 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Tenders may be submitted electronically

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome


Page 4 to 5

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 50.00%
Commercial Price 50.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authorities 

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNBD-3289-CDGX

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Email: ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk

mailto:ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk


Page 5 to 5

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

NATURAL ENGLAND

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJDG-6588-XDMM

Seacole Building, 2 Marsham Street

London

SW1P 4DF

United Kingdom

Email: ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk

Website: https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome

Region: UKI32 - Westminster

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Contact organisation 

Contact DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS for any
enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
mailto:ademola.olagunju@defra.gov.uk
https://defra-family.force.com/s/Welcome
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Options
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authorities
	DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT, FOOD AND RURAL AFFAIRS
	NATURAL ENGLAND

	Contact organisation

		2025-12-07T22:49:30+0000
	TCPDF




